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RESOLUTION 3004).. 2001-24 {

1 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a federal grant CFDA #16.575 for the 

Victims of Crime Act (VOCA), the pass through agency is the State of Florida, Office of the 

Attorney General. Match will come from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the 

General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved· by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

_ __;:..;:=~:...L-----' 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01034521-331210 
01034521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 
01034521-540000 
01034521-541000 
01034521-541020 
01034521-547000 
01034521-551000 
01034521-552640 
01034521-554000 
01034521-564000 
01034521-591910 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

DOJ-Victims of Crime Act 
Transfer-In Law Enforcement Trust 

Travel $ Per Diem 
Communications/Freight 
Postage 
Printing & Binding 
Office Supplies 
Equipment<$750 
Dues, Subscriptions & Training 
Equipment.$750<$5000 
Transfer Out-Sheriff 

$32,811 
$ 6,061 
$38,872 

$ 4,054 
$ 507 
$ 100 
$ 527 
$ 1,500 
$ 1,333 
$ 1,302 
$ 2,101 
$27,448 
$38,872 

22nd day of ___ J_an_u_a_ry=------' 2001 

CHAIRMAN 


