## **RESOLUTION 2000-** 2001-24

**WHEREAS** the General Fund has received a federal grant CFDA #16.575 for the Victims of Crime Act (VOCA), the pass through agency is the State of Florida, Office of the Attorney General. Match will come from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the General Fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE					
01034521-331210	DOJ-Victims of Crime Act	\$32,811			
01034521-381130	Transfer-In Law Enforcement Trust \$ 6,0				
		\$38,872			
APPROPRIATION					
01034521-540000	Travel \$ Per Diem	\$ 4,054			
01034521-541000	Communications/Freight	\$ 507			
01034521-541020	Postage	<b>\$</b> 100			
01034521-547000	Printing & Binding	\$ 527			
01034521-551000	Office Supplies	\$ 1,500			
01034521-552640	Equipment<\$750	\$ 1,333			
01034521-554000	Dues, Subscriptions & Training	\$ 1,302			
01034521-564000	Equipment.\$750<\$5000	\$ 2,101			
01034521-591910	Transfer Out-Sheriff	<u>\$27,448</u>			
		\$38,872			

ADOPTED this	day of	_day of	January	, 20	
	_		· ->/		

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

**ÍO** CLERK